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VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR - 440 011 (INDIA)

Web-site : www.vnit.ac.in

ACAD/20-21/
Date: 28-01-2021
Note:
Sub: Reply for Rajya Sabha Question No. U558 reg-
Ref: Mail received Dated: 27-01-2021

With reference to the above-mentioned subject the required information in the specified format is
mentioned below,
{a) Total Number of students admitted in

M. Tech.
SI. | Admission OPEN 5C 5T OBC EWS
No. | Year Admitted = Admitted | Admitted | Admitted | Admitted
1 2016 161 59 16 124 -
2 2017 145 50 17 119
3 2018 141 57 16 125 o
4 2019 130 50 14 79 35
5 2020 187 64 19 157 40
M Sc.
Sk | Admission OPEN SC ST OBC EWS
No. | Year Admitted | Admitted | Admitted | Admitted | Admitted
1 2016 28 9 3 18 =
2 2017 24 8 4 20 -
3 2018 49 16 3 36 -
4 2019 31 8 E 21 6
5 2020 A5 11 1 23 9

I/c D\f,'Regi_strar
{Academic)




VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR - 440 011 (INDIA)

Web-site :

www.vnit.ac.in

M. Tech
'Sl. | Admission | OPEN SC ST 0BC EWS
No. | Year Withdraw | Withdraw @ Withdraw @ Withdraw | Withdraw
1 | 2016 30 11 5 19 —
2 2017 40 8 2 11 -
3 2018 34 18 4 2%
4 2019 38 21 4 24 2
5 2020 i 3 4 4 -
M Sc.
Si. | Admission OPEN SC ST 0BC EWS
No. | Year Withdraw | Withdraw | Withdraw | Withdraw | Withdraw
ol 2016 1 2 2 - -
2 2017 1 2 1 1 -
3 2018 2 3 - 5 -
4 2019 2 -- - 1 -
5 2020 5 4 3 -~

{c) Whether NITs have set up SC/ST/OBC Cells in their campus?

Answer: Yes

A

,ATf_x

o

Dean {Academic)

To,
Director
VNIT, Nagpur
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e
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I/c D}/;" Régistrar
(Academic)




VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR ~ 440 011 (INDIA)

ACAD/20-21/
Date: 28-01-2021
Note:
Sub: Reply for Rajya Sabha Question No. S571 reg-
Ref: Mail received Dated: 27-01-2021
With reference to the above-mentioned subject the required information in the specified format is mentioned below,
Point number {a) Total number of students admitted in Ph D Programmes of each National Institute of Technology (NIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS
composition for the academic Years of 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20;
Point number (b) Total number of students who withdraw from Ph D programs after taking admissions at each Natianal Institute of Technology (NIT) along
with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition far the academic Years of 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20;
Answer for Point number (a) & (b): There is no category wise admission for Ph D Program in VNIT, Nagpur. Hence the requested data cannot be provided.
However, details of total admitted students (year wise) and admission withdrawn Is as given below:

Si. | Admission TOTAL SC ST OBC EWS

No. | Year Admitted | Withdraw | Admitted | Withdraw | Admitted | Withdraw | Admitted | Withdraw | Admitted | Withdraw
1 2017 87 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 2018 51 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 2019 107 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Point Number {c}: Initiative under Government / NITs for SC/ST/OBC categories to train them for securing selection in Ph D Programs at NITs and the details
thereof;
Answer for Point number (c): NA

Point No. (d): the data for each of the programmes separately?
Answer for Point number (d): NA

}‘/{/ H h!
i/c.By. R\é'g}istrar
(Academic)

Dean (R & C)

§1e Veiolll
$1 8, 3% g gt e

j 2o\

Dean (Academic)

To,
Director ¥y
VNIT, Nagpur
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VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR
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Date: 29" Jan 2024

To,

Technical Section - HI (NITs Desk),
Department of Hwhu Education,

Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India, Room No 433, C - Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delli - 110115,
T E ()" “()7)17”" ’ax’ 01 “"“‘34"‘#5

Subject: chh from VNIT Nagpur - Rajya Sabha Admitted Starred Question No. 41 (1’
Position) for 04/02/2021 regarding “Backlog vacancies in ministrics — Reg

Reference: Your Email Dated : 2‘)’01/”0’@

Sir,

With reference to above, please find below the point wise reply from VNIT,

Nagpur.

(a) Whether it is a fact that there are a large number of backlog vacancies in Ministries,
Public Sector Undertaking, Insurance Sector. Banks and other Public Sectors in which
youths from other Backward Classes, SCs and STs are to be appointed:

and
(b) the Department-wise details of said vacant posts:

Reply: Backlog Vacancies at VNIT, Nagpur are as below:

Back Log Vacancies as on 29.01 2024 At VNIT Nagpur
e Backlog Vacancies Backlog . Backlog :
of OBC's Vacancies of SCs | Vacancies of 5Ts
Faculty * 1 4 7
Non-Faculty 0 0 0
Total 1 4 7

% Assistant Professors (140 )

(¢) The number of reserved posts on which appointments have been granted against
backlog vacancies during last three years.
Reply: According to backlog the Faculty Recruitment was carried out.

{d) The details of steps taken by the Ministry to fill up the backlog during last three years?
Reply: Faculty Recruitment has been carried out two times (in 2018 and 2020 ) in the last three
years.
As per Four Tier Recruitment Structure of faculty the minimum prescribed
qualification for appointment is PhD. Hence it is difficult to find qualified candidates in faculty
cadre.

{; (: ’jﬁ;h

Registrar

Yraasvar




ACAD/20-21/

Date: February 4, 2021
Note:
Sub: Reply for Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q.No.364 reg-

Ref: Mall received Dated: 01/02/2021
With reference to the above-mentioned subject the required information in the specified format is mentionad below,

Point number {a) Total number of students admitted in Ph D Programmes of each National Institute of Technology (NIT) along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS
composition for the academic Years of 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20;

Point number (b} Total number of students who withdraw from Ph D programs after taking admissions at each National Institute of Technalogy (NIT) along
with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition for the academic Years of 2017-18, 2018-19, 2019-20;

Answer for Point number (a) & (h): There is no category wise admission for Ph D Program in VNIT, Nagpur. However the data provided is based on the
category of the candidate admitted in the Ph D Program {As claimed by candidate, in the application form).

T Total candidate admitted in Ph D Progra}"ﬁ' Total candidate withdraw in Ph D Program
SINo | oenir | Year Adoal | op | oBCc | sc | ST EWS | TotalWithdraw | OP | OBC | SC | ST | Ews
1 VNIT 2017-18 87 33 34 18 2 0 9 3 1 4 1 0
- Nagpl,;r 2018-19 151 68 63 20 ] 0 22 8 11 2 0 0
3 2019-20 107 49 33 28 2 0 9 3 5 1 0 0

Paint number {d) Programmes where Ph.D. courses are offered.

- Program-wise Break-up of Ph.D. admitted and withdraw is enclosed as Annexure — |

Dean (R & C)

Dean (Academic)

o,
Director
VNIT, Nagpur

i
I/c D\; Registrar
{Academic)




Annexure — |

Rajya Sabha Unstarred Q.No.364 Dated.04.02.21

Program-wise Break-up of Ph.0. admitted and withdraw

Total candidate admitted in Ph D Program Total candidate withdraw in Ph D Program
Mame of
Sl No Year Program Total Total e
MIT Adusitied Qp OBC s5C 57 EWS Withdraw op OBC SC ST EWS

Applied Mechanics 2 i 0 1 0 8] 0 0 0] 4] o 0
Architecture 2 0 1 1 0 a 0 0 0 8] 0 8
Chemistry 8 3 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 ] 0
Civil 8 3 0 3 0 0 0 a 0 0 0 0
Chermical 12 2 5] 2 a 0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Computer Science 7 3 & 2 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0 Q
VLS| 4 2 Vs 0 0 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0

1 2017-18 |Electronics 5 1 4 0 i 0 1] 0 0 0 0 8]
Electrical 10 4 5 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
Mechanical 12 5 5 2 0 0 1] 0 0 1] 0 0
Mining 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Metallurgy 4 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mathamalics 8 3 4 0 i 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
Physics 5 2 3 0 0 0 a 0 0 O 0 {
Total 87 a3 34 18 2 0 9 3 1 4 1 0
Applied Mechanics 8 3 3 2 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 &)
Architecture iz 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Chemistry 1 8 6 0 0 0 5 2 3 0 0 0
Civil 16 9 4 4 D 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
Chemical 12 7 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 4] 0
Computer Science 7 4 3 0 0 0 [!] 0 0 0 0 0
VLSI 4 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Electronics g 5 3 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

? t‘:;z‘;u( s ElectricalA 21 10 8 2 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Humanaties 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 )
Mechanical 25 8 13 4 0 0 4 2 1 1 0 0
Mining 4 3 0 1 0 a 1 1 0 0 0
Metallurgy 13 4 a 1 0 a 1 0 1 0 O 0
Mathamatics 3 Z 1 0 Q 0 a 0 0 0 0 0
Physics 9 1 5 3 0 0 3 G 2 1 0 {
Total 151 68 63 20 ] 0 22 9 11 2 0 ]




Annexure - |

D D e Total candidate admitted in Ph D Program
Name of ?
Si No Year Program Total Total i i
NIT Admitted ap OBC SC ST EwWS Withdraw op OBC SC ST ; EWS
- Applied Mechanics [ 5 e 0 0 0 0
Architecture 5 2 1 2 0 0 0
Chemistry 8 3 1 3 1 0 0
Civil 14 8 4 2 0 0 k|
Chemical 3 0 1 2 D 1.0 sl
Compuler Science 11 7 2 2 8] 0 1]
VLS| 2 1 1 0 8] 0 0
= a.on |Electronics 8 4 3 1 0 0 0
. A el 21 8 5 7 i 0 1
Humanaties 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mechanical 14 4 e 3 0 0 1
Mining 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
Metaliurgy 5 2 2 1 0 Q 2
Mathamatics 6 5 1 TG L A - -
Physics 2 0 2 0 8 Q 1
n | Tatal 107 49 33 23 2 0 g

Note ‘There is no category wise admission for Ph D Program in VNIT, Nagpur. However the data provided is based on the categary of the candidate admitted in the Ph D Program (As
claimed by candidate, in the application form).



Assurance Rajya SabhaUnstarredQuestion No. 1511Regarding

The representation of SC, ST

The reasons of difference, if

Sl. | Name of NIT | Allocation and expenditure on | The purpose  of
No various  posts under the | creating these posts | and OBC in these posts; and any, between due and actual
Ministry: The details of physical |and the  reason representation of SC, ST and
and financial status of allocation | therefore: OBC and the details of
and expenditure, during the last counter  measures  taken
three years on temporary, adhoc thereon?
and contractual posts in each of
the departments and agencies
under the control of Ministry.
(a) (b) () (d)
VNIT, To cater the Tally Report for Faculty Roster
NAGPUR requirement of is as given below:
various academic
departmenfs = = L ;]‘:?eil"tlzieqm"ed Held Shortfall/
sections. Teaching 17 | 3 36 aC 18 15 BE
Non-Tech. | 31 | 16 | 21 | ST ) 3 ) 6
OBC |33 31 ()2
Four Faculty Recruitment drives
are conducted from 2016 to
2020. It is very difficult to
recruit ST candidate as per
required qualification for
appointment.
,‘ ; :) \/ \ /\\/\V\ \t\) &Z\‘)%K 7!'/«:
é \ d (?f‘)g/ 2)2) @\V\W‘ E\’\f\ s /)‘/\/L\‘\M\ :
Sr. Assistant(Estt) Sr. Suptdt(Estt) OSD(Estt) JR (Admn) Deon(ew) Registrar Director



Assurance Rajya SabhaUnstarred Question No. 1512Regarding

F 4 ‘-J‘\) “

Sl. | Name | The annual status of permanent. Temporary | The total | The status of representation | The reasons of differences,
No | of and guest academic/non-academic staff at | expenditure to | of SC/ST and OBC in it at if any, between SC, ST and
NIT each pay scale in academic institution under | meet the | each pay scale; and OBC and the details of
direct control of the Ministry against | salary/wages of counter  measures  take
sanctioned/prescribed strength in official | these staff at thereon?
documents for the last three years; each pay scale:
(a) (b) (c) (d)
VNIT, Tally Report for Faculty
NAGP Roster is as given below:
UR ‘
2017-18 | 2018-19 | 2015-20 sc | sT | oBC Tally-125
Teaching 215 225 219 Teaching 17 | 3 36 csafcegory l:esqmred l;;ld Zh)o?:ffal
| Non-Tech. | 196 191 178 Non-Tech. | 31 | 16 | 21 i 5 06
OBC |33 31 )2
Four Faculty Recruitment drives
are conducted from 2016 to
2020. It is very difficult to
recruit ST candidate as per
required qualification for
appointment. ~ —
1{/ \\
N/ — C QU\VQ \ 2 .
o \\ \ j// \r— \> (\JSCBJ \ /

Sr. Assistant(Estt)

Pl N,
N =
A -

i 2 J ,u P\
Sr. Suptdt(Estt)

/|
OSD’éEstt)

Ve

JR (Admn) Deoh (Fu) Reglstrar

it v)p\’"L \

Diréctor "



foweavanr g WEliel WM FEOR — 440 010

VISVESVARAYA NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY,
NAGPUR — 440 010 (INDIA)

Date: 01/03/2021

Sub: Reply from VNIT Nagpur - Lok Sabha Unstarred Question Diary No. 6454 to be
answered on 08-03-2021.

a) The number of engineering graduate who have graduated from VNIT, Nagpur during last
three years

Reply-
Year Number of engineering graduate
2019-20 642
2018-19 677
2017-18 672

b) The percentage of engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field of engineering
during campus recruitment during the last three years. :

Reply-
Year Placement Percentage
2019-20 90.23 %
2018-19 76.30 %
2017-18 - 66.66 %

A{éht [3]2)

Dean (Acd)




Question : Unstarred: Diary No : 6454: Answer Date: 08/03/2021
| message

Qbra <gbra-lss@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Feb 25, 2021 at 3:04 PM
Ta: parliamentunithrd@gmail.com

JrE) -
LOK SABHA : L PR
~ /) <
D.No 6454 \/ v
/

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : EDUCATION |
Sitting on the :  08/03/2021 ARy

} S \ &

Number of Engineering Graduates

Will the Minister of EDUCATION

(a) the number of Engineering Graduates who have graduated from various
Government and private Engineering Colleges and Institutes in the Country
during the last three years; and

(b) the percentage of Engineering graduates who secured jobs in the field

of engineering from their college campus recruitment procedures?
irf
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! under intimation to CDN Section.

1 D@WV/ \\\‘»

oY
\))/ Encl: As above

/v\\b To

R

PRALIAMENT QUESTIOM
URGENT

k FNo.H.11015/01/2021-CDN
Government of India
Ministry of Education

Department of Higher Education

T kk%k

229C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Dethi
Dated the  £/” March, 2021

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No. 6703 for 10/03/2021-

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of O.M
dated 02.03.2021 received from Department of Personnel and Training on the
above mentioned question for providing inputs/information.

2. It is requested that the part-wise information along with note for
supplementary may please be furnished immediately, directly to Department
of Personnel and Training along with a soft copy mailed at email usparl@ni

(A
Under Secretary (CDN)
Intercom: 725

Y A
%«o%//vj AS(TE)  339gY8/202)

ASCU) /)

JS(HE) (?/>

SAY (3

JS(Mgt L) [y

EAHE) [¢)

[JS&FA [¢]

"JS(ICC & Policy) ()

WTADG ¢ ;c)




Most Urgent
Parliament Starred Question

No.41016/6/2021-Estt.(Res.-II)
Government of India
Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances & Pensions
Department of Personnel & Training

AREAL XX *

North Block, New Delhi
Dated, the 27 March, 2021

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject: Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No.6703 to be answered on 10.03.2021
— regarding.

Kindly find enclosed a copy of Lok Sabha Starred Question Diary No.6703 for
answer on 10.3.2021.

2. It is requested that the information in respect of said Starred Question Diary
No.6703 may kindly be furnished by 05.03.2021 to enable this Department to prepare a

reply.

Encl: As above. \K/

(S.P.Pant)

Deputy Secretary to the Government of India
Tel: 2309 3074

To

Joint Secretaries (Admin/Coordination/Parliament) of all Ministries/Departments of the
Central Government.

G B

{ lM/[//

237

/



Question : Starred: Diary No : 6703: Answer Date: 10/03/2021

From : Question Branch C LSS <gbrc-Iss@sansad.nic.in> Thu, Feb 25, 2021 05:54 PM

Subject : Question : Starred: Diary No : 6703: Answer Date:
10/03/2021

To : Parliment DOPT <usparl@nic.in>
LOK SABHA

D.No 6703

Ministry to which the day has been allotted : PERSONNEL, PUBLIC
GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
Sitting on the : 10/03/2021

Vacant Posts

Will the Prime Minister

(a) the reserved/unreserved vacancy-wise, caste-wise and post-wise details
of various Ministries, departments, Government Undertakings, Central
Universities, IIT, IIM, NIT, AIIMS Central Government from 8.9.1993 to
31.12.2021 along with category-wise details of sanctioned posts, vacancies
filled, vacant posts, shortfall and backlog;

(b) whether any review meeting was held to ensure time bound recruitment
and for reasons of shortfall and backlog posts of OBC at central level and
details of monitoring mechanism developed to ensure recruitment in
prescribed time limit and if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any action is taken against such officers who did not fulfill
the backlog posts within the prescribed time- limit and if not, the rule
under which an action cannot be taken; and

(d) the time by when backlog posts of reserved category is likely to be

filled?

ASLE).
ot h
LS(Ra- i

M .
/’9/9{frzjrj;?g:;‘;/<£ZQ)?{/496%714// Q@}éva W\

. 2
8 67’7//ﬁ%a«?/ %E)/

hitps://femail.gov.in/h/printmessage?id=C:- 16960&tz=Asia/Kolkata&xim=1 11
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Rajya Sabha Question - Students admitted in PG courses at
NITs

NITs Division of Ministry of HRD <nit.edu@nic.in> Fri, Mar 5, 2021 at 12:31 PM
To: Director NIT Agartala <director@nita.ac.in>, director@mnnit.ac.in, "Prof. N. S.
Raghuwanshi" <director@manit.ac.in>, director@nitc.ac.in, director@admin.nitdgp.ac.in,
director@nith.ac.in, director@mnit.ac.in, director@nitj.ac.in, director@nitjsr.ac.in,
director@nitkkr.ac.in, director@vnit.ac.in, director@nitp.ac.in, director@nitrr.ac.in,
director@nitrkl.ac.in, director@nits.ac.in, director@nitsri.net, director@svnit.ac.in,
director@nitk.ac.in, director@nitt.edu, director@nitw.ac.in, director@nitdelhi.ac.in,
director@nitgoa.ac.in, director@nitmanipur.ac.in, director@nitm.ac.in, director@nitmz.ac.in,
director@nitnagaland.ac.in, SANKARANARAYANASAMY K <director@nitpy.ac.in>,
director@nitsikkim.ac.in, directoroffice@nitsikkim.ac.in, Director <director.nit-uk@gov.in>,
nituttarakhand@gmail.com, director@nitandhra.ac.in, director@iiests.ac.in,
registrarnita@rediffmail.com, registrar@mnnit.ac.in, Registrar MANIT <registrar@manit.ac.in>,
registrar@nitc.ac.in, registrar@admin.nitdgp.ac.in, registrar@nith.ac.in, registrar@mnit.ac.in,
registrar@nitjsr.ac.in, registrar@nitkkr.ac.in, registrar@svnit.ac.in, registrar@nitp.ac.in,

. registrar@nitrr.ac.in, registrar@nitrkl.ac.in, registrar@nits.ac.in, registrar@nitsri.net, Registrar
NITK <registrar@nitk.ac.in>, registrar@nitt.edu, registrar@nitw.ac.in, registrar@nitap.ac.in,

- registrar@nitdelhi.ac.in, registrar@nitgoa.ac.in, admin@nitmanipur.ac.in, registrar@nitm.ac.in,
registrar@nitmz.ac.in, registrar@nitnagaland.ac.in, "Dr. G. Aghila" <registrar@nitpy.ac.in>,
registrar@nitsikkim.ac.in, registrar.office@nitsikkim.ac.in, registrar@nitandhra.ac.in,
registrar@nituk.edu.in, regis@iiests.ac.in, registrar@nitk.edu.in, dattasn
<dattasn@gmail.com>, director@nitap.ac.in

Cc: Veena Dunga <veena.dunga@nic.in>, nits coordination <nits.coordination@gmail.com>,
Mr Madan Mohan <mmohan.edu@gov.in>, RAVINDER KUMAR <ravikr.edu@gov.in>

Respected Sir \ Madam,

NITs Division has received a notice for the Rajya Sabha
Provisionally Admitted Question regarding "Students admitted in
PG Courses at NITs". The Question will be put down for answer on
18.03.2021. The points of the Question are as under:-

(a) total number of students admitted in M.Tech, M.Sc, M.S, M.C.A
and M.B.A programmes of each NIT along with their
SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition from 2016 onwards;

(b) total number of students who withdrew from these programs
after taking admissions at each NIT along with their
SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition from 2016 onwards

(c) which of the NITs have set up SC/ST/OBC Cells in their campus;




and

(d) provide data for each of the programmes separately?

The details in response to points (a) & (b) may please be furnished
in the attached format (Rajya Sabha Question on Students
admitted in PG courses at NITs.docx).

With regard to point (d), it is requested to kindly provide the data
for each of the above mentioned programmes separately in the
format attached to seek details in response to points (a) & (b) of
the above Question. For example the data for each of the
disciplines offered under M.Tech. / M.Sc. / M.S. / M.C.A. / M.B.A.
programmes may be furnished in the above format.

All the NITs & IIEST are requested to kindly furnish their
Institute’s inputs on all four points by 10.03.2021 positively.
The document / excel file may please be furnished to facilitate
compilation of information in respect of all 32 Institutes.

"Please acknowledge receipt and reply in-line”

Thanks & Regards,

Technical Section - Il (NITs Desk),
Department of Higher Education,

Ministry of Education (Shiksha Mantralaya),
Government of India,

Room No.435, C - Wing,

Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi - 110115,

Tel: 011-23070177, Fax: 011-23384345,

Emails: nit.edu@nic.in & nits.coordination@gmail.com
https://lwww.education.gov.in/en

YEARS OF
I 5% CELEBRATING
THE MAHATMA

From: ravinder45@gmail.com

To: "NITs Division of Ministry of HRD" <nit.edu@nic.in>
Sent: Friday, March 5, 2021 10:33:24 AM

Subject: Fwd: Students admitted in PG courses at NITs



---------- Forwarded message ----=----

From: Mr Madan Mohan <mmohan.edu@gov.in>

Date: Thu, Mar 4, 2021 at 5:44 PM

Subject: Fwd: Students admitted in PG courses at NITs

To: Veena Dunga <veena.dunga@nic.in>, ravinder45 <ravinder4d5@gmail.com>

s
=

A

P

From: "Shri Amit Khare" <secy.dhe@nic.in>

To: "Mr Madan Mohan" <mmohan.edu@gov.in>

Sent: Thursday, March 4, 2021 5:09:48 PM

Subject: Fwd: Students admitted in PG courses at NITs

Office of Secretary (HE)

Department of Higher Education

Ministry of Education

Room No. 127-C, Shastri Bhawan

Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road

New Delhi - 110 001

Tel. No. +91-11-2338 6451
+91-11-2338 2698

Fax No. +91-11-2338 5807

" Think Before You Print !
"Save Paper - Save Trees !!

From: rsqns@sansad.nic.in
To: "secy dhe" <secy.dhe@nic.in>
Sent: Thursday, March 4, 2021 4:52:23 PM
Subject: Students admitted in PG courses at NITs

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U4078, U558
The Question Will be put down for -- 18/03/2021

Answer on the Ministry Department -- Education( EDU)

Students admitted in PG courses at NITs

Shri Elamaram Kareem: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state



(a) total number of students admitted in M.Tech, M.Sc, M.S, M.C.A and M.B.A programmes
of each NIT along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition from 2016 onwards;

(b) total number of students who withdrew from these programs after taking admissions at
each NIT along with their SC/ST/OBC/EWS composition from 2016 onwards

(c) which of the NITs have set up SC/ST/OBC Cells in their campus; and

(d) provide data for each of the programmes separately?

J‘EI Rajya Sabha Question on Students admitted in PG courses at NITs.docx
15K



VISVESVARAYA

NATIONA

L INSTITUTE

J

TECHNOLOGY, NAGPUR

Submitted -
With reference to Rajya Sabha Prcvisionally admitted Question Dy.

18/03/2021 regarding “Suicide cases of students at national institutes"

VNIT, Nagpur is as under-

Name of NIT- Visvesvaraya National Institute of Technology, Nagpur

Hostel/20

2043

10" March 2021

No U2385 and U2384 for

, the relevant reply in respect of

Academic

Year

Semester

Semester

Semester

v

Semester

"

Semester

Vi

Semester

Vil

Semester

Vil

Semester

Total

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

Submitted

Through: Dean (SW)

Asso Dean HA

Asst’Registrar (Hostel)
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Suicide cases of students at national institutes

From : rsgns@sansad.nic.in Sat, Mar 06, 2021 03:18 PM

Subject : Suicide cases of students at national institutes
* To : parliamentunit edu <parliamentunit.edu@nic.in>

%
) -

PROVISIONALY ADMITTED QUESTION FOR THE RAJYA SABHA
Starred /Unstarred Diary No.-- U2385, U2384
The Question Will be put down for -- 18/03/2021

Answer on the Ministry Department -- Education( EDU)

Suicide cases of students at national institutes

Shri G.C. Chandrashekhar: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to
state

the total number of students who have died by suicide during their study at
the national institutes including IIT, IIM, AIIMS, NIT, NID, National Law
School before completing the courses-in the last 5 years in the
chronological order of year of exit wise(I Semester, II Semester, III
Semester..etc.)?
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FNo.H.11016/06/2021-CDN
Government of India
Ministry. of Education

Department of Higher Education
Xk

229C-Wing, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi ‘
Dated the 09" March, 2021

Subje";:t: Rajya Sabha Provis;onally admitted Question Dy No. U2385 and U2384 for 18.03.2021 reg
“Suicide cases of students at national institutes”

The undersigned is directed to enclose herewith a copy of Rajya Sabha Provisionally admitted
Question Dy No. U2385 and U2384 for 18.03.2021 reg “Suicide cases of students at national institutes”.

The text of the question is as under:-

Suicide cases of students at national institutes

Shri  G.C. Chandrashekhar: Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state

The total number of students who have died by suicide during their study at the national institutes
including IIT, 1M, AIIMS, NIT, NID, National Law School before completing the courses in the last 5 years
in the chronological order of year of exit wise(l Semester, Il Semester, Il Semester..etc.)?

2. It is requested to provide the part-wise reply along with notes for supplementaries to CDN section.
Soft copy(word file) of the same may also be mailed to cdn.edu@nic.in.

Encl: As above
(AjesFKumar)
US (CDN)
Int: 724

S O (o R S e

é\k AS(T)/ AS(CUY JS(ICC/P)/ JS(AY JS(HE) JS(Mgmt/L) ADG(HE) EA’

Copy to:
TC section, TS.1/IIT, TS.I/IIIT, Ty’/ﬁIT, TSIV/NITTTR, TS.V/IIM, TS.VI/SPA,

TS.7/IISER, U.1A/UGC, U.5/HE bureau, CU.CDN/CU bureau, LCC section
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